Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.

16/F, Block C, 2nd Phase of Central Avenue, Haihong Industrial Area, Xixiang Road, Baoan District

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: May-5-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID or Grantee Code: [2A3ZO-EBT1-22089]

[Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.] (May-5-2023) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, [SAKARINTERNATIONAL] is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [2A3ZO-EBT1-22089] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

[Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: [SAKARINTERNATIONAL]

FRN: [0028102671]

Address: [195 carter drive, Edison, NJ 08817, USA]

Contact Person: [DAWN LEITAO] Email: [ecohen@sakar.com]

Sincerely,

[Hong Kong Etech Green Green]	oups Ltd.] [SAKA	RINTERNATIONAL]
[Haixin Chen_]	[DAWN LEITAO]	
[Insert Applicant signature] and then.		[U.S. Agent signature]
п	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Qui